
HSCC/SES/IOT/AIIMS/Nagpur/2019                                        Date : 06.09.2019 

 
All Bidders 
 

Amendment –III 
 
Project: Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Integration & Data Management 
System for Modular Operation Theatres for Hospital Block, All India Institute of Medical 
Sciences (AIIMS), Nagpur. 

IFB No.  HSCC/SES/IOT/AIIMS/Nagpur/2019 dated 25.07.2019 

This has reference to above IFB. 
 
The following Amendment may be noted which shall be treated as part of the tender 
document and to be submitted duly signed & stamp along with tender. 
  

S. No. Bidders’ Queries  Reply 

1.  Sr. No. 4 & 8  
 
Live Video Streaming:  
 
The integration system should be 
supplied with minimum 50 users License 
to simultaneous remotely view of video 
sources of MOT’s.  
 
Request to Change:  
 
Live Video Streaming:  
 
Request to deletion 
 
Or  
 
Request for change to the following: 
 
The integration system should allow 
streaming of any video input of the 
Operating Room on to the Hospital 
network.  
 
 
Justification  
 
We request you to delete the same.  
 
The same requirement was deleted for the 
below mentioned tender in the recent 

Tender terms and conditions prevail 



past:  
 
C) HITES/PCD/AIIMS-IV/16/OTIN/18-
19 dated: 07.03.2019  
 
D) 
HSCC/SES/IOT/AIIMS/Raebareli/2019  
 
We request that you may amend and 
include the following  
 
Full HD Live Streams of any of the 
selected video source of the integrated 
MOT can stream within Hospital 
network. Streaming shall be 
Unidirectional Video & Bi-Directional 
audio communication with telestration, 
without the need for any user licences.  

2.  Even though Live Video Streaming is 
mentioned in the technical specification 
in S.No 6 , but there is no mention of the 
same in the Bill of Quantity . We look 
forward for the amendment/clarification 
on the mentioned subject for IOT tenders 
of AIIMS -Nagpur, AIIMS-Kalyani  & 
AIIMS-Guntur. 

Quantity of Live video streaming is 
mentioned in the enclosed Revised 
BOQ 

3.  In addition to the Video Conferencing 
System in Audio Video Communication , 
additional four number of VC trolley is 
mentioned in the BOQ for outside OT 
requirement. Please confirm whether VC 
trolley is to be one in number or four 
number of such trolleys are required. 

Quantity of Trolley based VC system 
is mentioned in the enclosed Revised 
BOQ 

 
The bid submission date is extended from 06.09.2019 to 12.09.2019 and bid security 
should be valid for 180 days from the date of original bid submission ie. from 
23.08.2019. 
 
All other terms & conditions remain unchanged. 
 

Sr. Chief General Manager -I, HSCC (I) Ltd.  
For and behalf of Director, AIIMS, Nagpur 



PART-I
Item No.         Description                                                                                                  2

Unit          
3

Qty              
4 

RATE   IN FIG in 
Rs                        5

RATE IN WORDS    in Rupees                                       6
AMOUNT     in Rs.              

7

1.0
Digital Medical Grade Monitor (26" or more with ceiling suspended Arm)
Complete inclusive of all accessories as per technical specification.

No. 4 0.00

2.0 42 inch Medical Grade Monitor (flushed in MOT wall with frame) No. 4 0.00

3.0
Audio Video Communication System (Including Router, Rack, VC, HD Cameras, 
Speakers, Mic, and other accessories as per tender document

No. 4 0.00

4.0
Control System cum Digital Documentation System-19" or more Medical grade
monitor, windows based recorder, 5 TB Network Storage, PACS

No. 4 0.00

5.0
Trolley Based vc System (Camera, Speaker, Mic, Dialying System, 26" or more
Monitor, Suitable Trolley, Licenses, Patch Panels and other accessories as per
tender requirement

No. 2 0.00

6.0
Live Video Streaming Complete inclusive of all accessories as per technical
specification.

Nos 4 0.00

7.0 Turnkey works Ls 4 0.00

SUB TOTAL Rs. 0.00
PART-II

Item No 1 Description                                                                                                                        
2

Unit                      
3

Qty                      
4 

 Rate  In  Rs                     
( in Figure)                                             

5   
RATE IN WORDS       In Rupees                                    6

AMOUNT     in Rs.              
7

Comprehensive Maintenance Charges for the completeINTEGRATION AND
DATA MANAGEMENT SYSTEM OF MODULAR OT appliances including spares,
repair or replacement of defective equipments/parts, tolls, tackles, accessories,
consumables, labour charges etc. complete in all respect after completion of DLP as
per the contract. 

6th Year Job 4 0.00

7th Year Job 4 0.00

8th Year Job 4 0.00

9th Year Job 4 0.00

10th Year Job 4 0.00

SUB TOTAL Rs. 0.00

SUMMARY OF RATES QUOTED

TOTAL (PART-I) 0.00 0.00

TOTAL (PART-II) 0.00 0.00

Grand Total Amount (PART - I + PART - II) (in Figures) :- Rs. 0.00

In Words : Rupees

BILL OF QUANTITY

Package - Plan, design, Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of INTEGRATION AND DATA MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR OT on turnkey basis including 5 years Warranty
Name of Bidder M/s:-


